Rule 4.34 -CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s) and
address(es)

(¢) Insert date

Presenter’s name, address
and reference (if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s

Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company number

05017724

Lancashire Projects Limited (formerly Charles Topham Projects Limited)

We,

Lindsey J Cooper
3 Hardman Street
Manchester

M3 3HF

Russell S Cash

3 Hardman Street
Manchester

M3 3HF

The Joint Liquidators of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s

affairs as at 20 January 2009.

swo | () /@@ e g0l (Oo\

Liquidation Section

MONDAY

For Official Use
Post Room

WA lll\l‘llll\l ||!

26/01.’2009

COMPANIES HCUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Lancashire Projects Limited (fomerly Charles Topham Projects Limited)

on the 20th day of January 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Charles Richard Topham,
of 342 Chorley New Road, Heaton, Bolton BL1 5AD

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, Band C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 20 January 2009 (being a date not more than
14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company
carried on the business of buying, selling and the development of real estate.

swome Halllieclls L, @nchastes

Date Z,O H—f\‘ JZU’\ : Z'(’DO( Signature(s}U
Beroreme | VIEL (SSIA JANEL WO

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.

Signature @)f%\ Date: ZO\‘L’\ (:}MMAA.MU 7/000(




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Assets Subject to Specific Charge

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Less: Amounts Owing to Co-Operative Bank

Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Amounts owed by Group Undertakings
Debtors (Pre-Appointment)
Prepayments
VAT

Uncharged Assets

Available to preferential creditors

Signature

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
(16,466,029) (16,466,029)
9,435 0
96,929 0
97,957 17,629
204,321 17,629
204,321 17,629
Date:




Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
Liabilities
Wages

Holiday Pay
Other Claims

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Floating Charge Claims
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured nen-preferential claims

Accruals & other creditors

Associated Creditors

Employees

HM Revenue and Customs

Trade and Expense Creditors

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) Unsecured creditors

Deficiency in Floating Charge (b/d)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) to floating charge holder

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) all creditors

Share Capital:
Ordinary

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members

Signature Date:

Estimated to Realise

£ £

17,629
(22,114)
(15,741)
(45,570)

(83,424)

(65,795)

(65,795)

(16,466,029)

(16,531,824)

0
(715,143)
(159,548)
(345,380)
(29,550)
(794,940)

(2,044,561

(2,044,561)

(16,531,824)

(18,576,385)

(18,576,385)
(1

()

(18,576,386)




ge)1: g ameustg

00°0 88 EPST JEJUBLLUOIALT 030) S1OF

000 SLELLE Td+ [HD PeOY PUB[EdS 1S9 died ‘asnoH 1apid $2)E13058Y silog

prl

00°0 00°98£°1 JAZ vid uosard wepry ‘Aep 23pugmod § sa31ALag Suleauiduy Aa130g

000 §6°S€E LI L9377 2YsI)saota] 3[1a[ee) ||IH vopleg 3)aIoU0) uopleg

000 C8°690°Z2 (SI) 19j10udf “TaquIEg

000 00°Si 40€ L6S PIPWIAYS ‘87 150de193[3S $321AIAG {erdURUL] OPY
a9

00°0 Z0°0Z0°L | STIN AS[SIoM UOJNH [T JUIs3I) P[0 Uoseq g¢ P17 stojerodaq ynwg [ 7y g

00°0 LO'LS6'Y HEL LNM 211ysedue y31a 10ang pjod neld g 1N PY 3U1j00Y SpISUOAY

00°0 vTOI0°1S Hf1 ZNM SOueT Y3137 1935 pjod Held | nun) | 3uneay % Surquinid apisuoay

Nd§ PN Pr1

000 SHP9S | peOY JIRUm WE] NIed sssulsng SpIsHeym ‘€1 1) wawdinby ssauisng NUEAY
L H

000 00°€TY | €1S AUYSHOA YOS playIays ‘anusay [ipjuids g¢ paywl] suone[jeIsu] 1y

000 11161 Jealy
4710 9A4

00°0 SL'ELT 9pjA4-9[-ucynog sutwielg ‘sue Aynwg Apudmpy | pr] SUDHR proy SUlMOLY

[NS 974 Yo!mIoH IIAIE

0070 1L°220°E peCY MaN 49110y ‘anual) Jurakoay YdImIoH |[eeunonAus Fuonsuuy

00°0 02'691 | ZdS$ LNA dTysedue| HOIFT ‘ue] jociqiews L] $221A13§ urei(] paadsenby

P

000 $¢'6sT'E JCE TNM uedip Lo[puiy ‘peoy vedim 06 UOIINIISUO) POOMSIFqUIY

000 8CCEE (SSIN) uoleys “nod[|y
44T W

00°0 06 111°T1L Iasayauey »3euosied sArew 15 ‘sTuipiing AImua) SMYAY MY
NHt

000 8¢ 66V ENM 1998S POOM JJO YIBM UOIOY ‘SHIOM U0V pY1 Ajeydsy pasueApy

000 ZT061°C gV TN JoIsayduely aienbg tjjoalqred 001 dT1 preppon) meys3ippy

00°0 $1°870°1 0D % Ys[equasaly) 4 Wepy

00'0 8L TPISIL S10)1paId ISI0 79 S|BNIIDY

00°0 LE068T 010 9dd 2uysedsue A3jioy) ‘Aepy Zedo] §7 SIUR[RIS |V
AR 1 IV M 192115 plojuiey

0070 00°0€E°T | 2URT [IIA L0 9S00 YSEMPUES ‘SN0 [BIUSWUOLAUT] palWI] SUOHENSUL A % ¥

3 Ajunoas udAld $1q3p TG )

Jo anjep L1unaas Aeq Pray Andnoas Lue Jo sperag Joyanowmy (apoaisod gqua) Ssappy 10 1011P3J3 J0 JUIRN]

-uoissassod s Auedwos ay ur Kuradosd 1340 311 Jo uonuaa1 SuruIie]d SI0)P3IID PUR SIVIALIS Jo spood Jo Ajddns
ay1 Jo asueape wi pied sjunowe Julwie SISWOISNO PUB SIUW2ITe ajes [euonipuod 10 Suises| [pueyd ‘eseydnd-airy Jopun sio}pasd Aue AJuuapl pue s10)1paid j[e 9pn|oul Jsnur noA 3 1ON

AALINIT SLOATOUd WYHAOL STTIVHD ATHIWOA dALINIT SLOATOUd FUTHSVIONYT - SHOLIMIIHD ANVdWOO 4




1| aneudig
HHI
000 05°L8S | LI ied plogel], peoy JIeym plogel] 9sam Aend pajwr samponng jdasuo)
MNS8
000 £9°607 119 uoijod 28puig £3[1sy ‘peoy WNQYoejg 9pS | SIOUAN[OS 0D P JOUARY UI[0D
000 00021 sasuadxd UoIRaH uIed
000 89°790°C TV0 89D MI0JNS 194/eWMAN "peoy jodaq PIT 1SWAYD
panu-y
000 0t'9¢ ZO1 9T A119peY  YSno[aauass ‘plojysnol) 6¢ aIIH sodoamg suolIeyD)
UL
00°0 17 8PS 651 XH1 719 Uoi[og 19948 I2ALY ‘20]d S Byl [ | sjuaunsaau] weydo], w@_a;w
0070 09°6L1°¢ DSS 974 uotjog poryde[g ‘aueT 103§ PaHWIT $100(] Ui[Jaqueyy)
ANL ££7T e Jelnsnpu]
000 9T 88E'Y A3|smolry anua) ssaursng A3SIS YUON ‘S8 Juf) PY1 Anosg 2 3114 SAOD
000 TE06 | PXH XeJl[eH pue[iasi ‘aue uddlp (1A Ew,mmm Auedwio)) Suiues| [joe)
)
000 6T EI8 UOIIBISIU] SWIISAS mmoc_mﬂm
papui]
000 85°6LE 419 [OA YO 91831 p§ ‘ISNOH YUOED A1019311(] 1WA Ssauisng
00°0 LLTIT {3W) 2510210 ‘uonng
000 Z0'108°T (18 TV uoj3ulLEA PI0jTUOT ‘PROY UO[RY paywI suaping
00°0 9£'0£8°1 Ad6 61O Weyp|Q uouappeyy) “aue }o01g S[apu1] 2 S[IALD 3seqpjing
BAOUOY)
000 LELIGYI 4N0 6716 aayseoue] Amng ‘Unod 3)(1a3ydad ¢ [B9L403]4 dlIsimiug SH
3
000 65166 L1 86HA WeyIng Moy 35Uap1aoid |  SUOHEIUNWWOdII, ﬁu_.__m
Td¥ [N
o0 mv.mmwﬁ:, JIISAUIUBIA] 192115 0[IeyD) 9] - ] .Om_._OI p:lug] PV s1ayoxg adueinsu] Dw_u_hm
000 09°6LL gST 114 U0og peoy SPloy | PANWIT SWRASAS YO ssog
use panuut]
000 61°08F'€1 | €74 330G YSIH 2eisg [e1usnpu] yuomspem ‘2 nup) | Supjojgrog IsamiiioN uoljog
Xdl 714 'uoyogq
000 LTTLI'ST I[BH Umo], “100|] punols) ‘uonsag sajey ssauisng D" uoljog
000 00°0%S Adl 279 uojof ‘peoy aisaydueiy 339]|0) AHunuIwio)) uojjog
00°0 LTI (IN) Aren ‘seoq
ND¢ 6Nd
000 £T0% As|3uluuty jred ssauisng £y§ ‘uno) elj2q 0f up puowel(] eeq
00°0 £L7108 SX1 1HD 12183y sJeLLg aym ‘srei] sloytjog alowl[[ng yalig
F A)andas uIAIS F199p jueunEp
Joanjep AJLINJ3S Ajeq P13y £)randas Aug jo s[rejaq JO punouwry {(apoysod ynm) ssaippy 40 10)ipa1d JO JweN




1R

aInjeudIg

ZIS 81 TT1ANY Aeg (wury

000 LL185°9 | snupAy ydesy 15 “Sued sstidiaug pAMITILL 6 BUN pajiw] xpeas

00°0 0091¢ 71d6 L1€ Uoyog uoLiadq ‘peoy wingioe|d [310} snoy uouadiyg

pauar]

00°0 PEElg dsy 979 uoljog 203507 ‘spuepped YL | sa0lalag AB1eug 3N NOA
N0 TLD J1ed Yoo,

000 01'v68°'8 | ] uoyiwel preasnog Asjuels osno [euonewiau] | A31aug paylomian sanedioug
d€0 7LD d1Awe|g Mred

00°0 LSt ABorowda] "] uojjiwey ‘pIRANOY OISTUIAIT € panwi M sSuuds uapyg

000 000561 (JIW) D 40194 “uunq
AdT ¢AS 21peay)

00°0 05°£96 peoy sSuruwa “1s9 puf proy suunua( £g 1N SIH [BI1I3YH Al pmo(

000 6v'6vL'T | WEL 671d Ag e ssauisng pjopaem ‘L ARYINOS P17 [SUUOsIad P MET 18X

000 SLEIT SI2puay paje[nhsu] 1231

000 6I'LITIY (W) uely Ao8ug

paiue]

000 STTSS A1 LNA\ YSI9T YInog 1325 plo] ‘asnoy uodesed sjonpodd adueyoxy [e)siq
€51 667N 2uA L uodn) dpseomaN peoy

000 86'LZ1°L aed1so N ‘asnoH sso1) ‘aunpuung sawey dijpigd 9y $23(7 UOsSuUROIJ
dyl

00°0 00°0ST | €74 uoljog d1eIsT [e1ISNpUT Y3no[) sayiey ‘71 Nun pajiwl] yanueel (g

000 7L986'v1 Od¢ 1714 uoiog UOJESH “3NUAY PUE[Y3aig O] (ST eI[aYg ‘stuua(g

000 00°050°'L LVZ 09N 191sayoueiy a1eSsuedd 10T 005 x0d O d d’171 2u10]2g
AlL 6TIN 1215ayouey

00°0 0F'€ZE'6 A3[Sap[A L A3psy ‘3BT YOOpPPeYD O PY APauua PY1 53314138 Yyeloga(

000 yTSL sdiffyd ang 39 dAe(]

000 00°75C neld d

000 LT 19501 ySnoying g
N9 0€ T TOOdIAAIT

000 v6'OFTI1 3[J00g PEOY WEYSAIY ‘syop xog YL L[ W py1 usisag Sunoo[ H R

000 CLEET’] pajwIT (153 YUON) SSO
AHL 671d

000 17'8€0°T | Aing a8pug deap ‘proy maN Amg ‘anua) 10 YL M (10 Umo1)
qdt V1IN

000 09 €St 111Ys[|2g Yied ssautsng 3pA[oqieng ‘AsnoH mo[[lpm pY] SIBLOIA 1dD

000 97°0EL 1 NEL 9NM SOURT UETIA “aueT mO[pID) 80T [BOLHI3[T NALI0D)

ALmaas a31eya Juneoy pue pax1g

LY'670°99°91 S00Z/01/11 *21n)u3q3p d31Yd UlEO]} pue PIXI] L¥'620°99%°91 dD[ 09N 191s3yduRly 133§ uoojjeq | ‘8 x0H Qd yueg aanesadg-00)

F Apandas uaAIg ¥ 1qap juvmie»

Joanjep A)anaas ae(q P13y A)14023s Aue jo s[Ieja(q Jo junowy {aporisod ynm) ssaappy A0 JOJIPAI) JO JWEN




:91B(] ameudig

000 08'TTLT (IA) uro) ‘uoreay

00°0 0S'TLEY (I UB[Y “uc1Eal

dM6 L8 20RYNID palug

000 LEPILL moLeg peoy 2019YN[Y 157 pul Ad[[eym p UM UCHINLSUOT) poOM[daZeEH

000 0971 sasuadxqg Aemolen Auel
SS9 £d Unsayd

000 00°000°0C TeaN ajjIjomey InQ ‘sue] uotuf) ule Aspaquie) PV Jue|d SuosLLeH
aMm9 LESH

000 £1'90¥'1 | [o1sug Aingpos Suiddiyp “@8pry 34l ‘3781 x0d Od sa1e8a13dy uosuey
10 3W YALSTFHONVYIW TTIH WVHLIdHD

00°0 00'LE0°8 ANVT ATTATAS ‘ISNOH ATTAINS AILINIT INVTd Y4IWVH

000 (484 VT 5716 uojjog uoySnoyisapm peoy ueSim egoT PrT(MN) YWH
NGs rivm

000 1€°¢T1 AIIYSAY) WeYdUL]Y “[Jeaypeolq ‘920§ JNUe[iy €[ uungy

000 81°081C (JA) [eeydi N ‘wwng
Nnxe

000 p0'08F'Tl | §1d uolydnoysapy peoy yuegq jealn) ‘asnoy wingjig SUIUDITY POOMIAOID)

000 SL'06S (ST} uesng ‘jlrwion

000 1£95L°¢ (SIA)) [ uesTIg “pood)

000 +9'€98°C (SSIA)) 1S3 ‘[19yseD)

000 EFTSLY 149 £vIN 131S0YauBy uapsjAoi s3I YL 9 P17 ucHINJSUOD) UIA[ED

00°0 86'09Z°F1 (1) PIOIRH “ABMO[[BD)

000 pETETT N7 2dd Uosald uolysy ‘peoy 23pug 9 SjE[Bag UBINg )

XS SADIAIGG

000 CLEET] [Yd U0Isald NWuINg UojeA ‘93| JIjpelg ¢8| |BJULIUOAUY 2IMn ]

payuiry

00°0 00'#9% AQI £Hd YSEIURT UamIB( 130§ YHIIPIL] (2A1H uel)) soueg NUBLj
A6 Z19d A3uing

00°0 LETPT°0F | SmO[[eH A9]pasy pud poop “oenos uue uosynws | pi sadesspue 4unoyy 1sa104

000 LTS () uyof “‘134yd191 ]
Ld1

000 08°T8€E 1716 NOLTO9 Peoy [[PMISA[IS ‘3SNOH |[oMIRA[IS SIONDI[OS JOM0 SFuIp[aL]

000 0L'799 gHS T10 WYHATO MVHS ‘ANVT ATNNIT MONVHI 4

panun]

000 00'99¢°ct $49 £71d uojjog 19ang uewadpLig SWIASAS MOPUIM papnuxg

00°0 LO0ESY XOS P 191530197 “aueT A3qQVY £T1 SLAIT SNVYAY SSTUdXH
dns

000 80°F0S | $UH AYOAAVEE MAPIASIE] 00§ 90834 (f MU | P17 $1onpoid sse[r) Jois[aoxy

¥ AJNDIS udAld $109p JUBWIE]D

Joanjeap | ALIndaS Re( PIaY £114n23s Aue Jo s[re)a(g Jo junomry (apoxsod yna) ssaappy 10 10)1PaLd JO JMEN




:918(] aInjeudig

000 95'9L0°T AVL CEN 311ysayD 3[eg ‘peoy AJI3ABM §¢ Juijooy [BRW YHom3uo]

SI0)DI[OS

000 £OSr1‘l OME TN Jalsaypuefy ‘WUNoD PIOJXQ ¢ UOYBINDIN AEPIAOT NYD0T]

000 09°7L puejiery 9971
401

000 99°19 FIVA ANYSAYD Weydulny 13008 R #(-01 MET pueT]
X LI TET Ad|smouy

00'0 09'€56°T AU 2ALIQ playAuayy) ‘sduipjing [edidtunjy DHW A3|smouy

00°0 0L°T61 d171 981mg Sury
Od6 LT Peoy uamreq

000 28°L8T 911 SO [1oUN0) PO ‘9SNOH UOIBAIISUOD) Y1 Sulyooy Jopury
d€6 9rW UoHUly

000 S1'L6E peoy PO AI[SaPIAL ‘918157 [MISTPU] S1uey) .11 SHDIAYAS JLISNTY

Py SR0IAIRS

000 97188 | Q19 9N PIOJ|BS PrOY Y3Uapal] §¢ ‘asnoH uodjsam Bu1oAoay @ ANSeM SMI

ddb 64M P¥l

00°0 mm.@hw o.__.._muﬁo> 1S _._tO.SmEOI J==O§ U—N—ﬁuh’m— w— mﬂnﬂu_zmﬂcU nuﬂh_:DU VMI

000 $0'79T'1 (4 dudep ‘adhof

00°0 01°899°11 dd1 0170 POOMASH 1934 [|e] asNOH PIoj3ucT Py (poomAdH) pAo|T uyor

000 0891 uosuljuwo] N W [
Ovs

00'0 SPa1 $Ud 9TpUg Jaquieg proy Hwwng wolem ‘|7 HuN 039A]

000 60°550°11 (1IN) usydalg ‘weysuy

00'0 0S'LLLT (IW) uroD ‘weySuy |

0070 $7°966°C ASP 91MS YSAYZ playurng 19348 safeq) Py uoIR[ow( IpAH

0070 LP'8F6 NEL ZSM SPUBIPIIA 159 TTVSTVM 9AL( J{QED palur] g0 aAlasawoy

000 GO'TLL'S (S1IA]) auueof ‘puefjoH

000 SL'890°TH MA9 | N PISPUEN 19345 pue[od S[[-¢11 S91B[2038Y 1oppOH
NSO S.LS SwAT]

00°0 GI'SI1 -.—uﬂczuv:mmoguz o:a.._ m__ﬁmn_:._oz .omno: —ucm:uoo? ﬁuw— bu:_On mzz
dSr ZINd

00°0 ¢7'0s$'67 | Suuom peoy uoiSunueg ‘esnoy aSpug uoiSulung SWIOISN)) 279 NUIAY WH

[NE §T1d NNALG

Oco Ow.www :ouamﬂ_cr_umug _umOM— hw_._o:U .E._M.m [U(J uojesHy MEEH:U BO@EB zou—_I
TX6

00°0 18°826°L 771 [00d1aAr arenbg £qIa(] ‘asnOH 2IURINSSY |dead HosuRIT [IIH
V8 0T1

00°0 96'S8Y° L | 21100¢ 1Sy [LLUSNPU] 19205 Alieg Paug Auag g1 Buyooy [elusnpy] X1y

¥ h:..:uum =u>_w Fi1q2p JUBUIE]D

Joanjep L3and3s aeq P13y A31andas Aue Jo spela( Jo Junowry (apoaisod Yjem) ssaippy A0 10tPaLd JO AWEN




:d1e(] amjeudiy

000 STHOS'8 D9 EEW 9[BS 2ueT SSO[N  ‘asnoH sumopsuen] PaNWIT 3UISUD,] WAYLON

PY1

000 85'61¢€ 1136 9FIN UMDY 1330S meYSpeld ‘SSNOH 1[-210D) | SIONND 212U 159, YUON

Adl ANVANOD

000 06 £9¢°1 71d LITYLS ATTIAVS 8 LINN ‘ISNOH SAXIN ONINVATD SAXIN
d:d8 SO sauAdy

000 00°0v8 UOYIA [[I[MOUY ‘QnusAy Aar( 3SNOH DEHN JUHN
Hd¢§

000 08'86¢ | TIN J2159yduely 2renbg Haqly §1-9] ‘9SnoY uoije) SIOYDL[0G SNXIN

00'o £5°911°69 (AW) 12qoy ‘weyman

QHY Ldd (MND

00°0 LI'SES'l KapIoy) uoidulpy ‘peoy uoliny asnoj 1aediey SAOIAIIG ALUEL] PIMUOTIEN
H1.Z $.LS W2l -uo-3)015 9jeisy

00°0 [ A jerLgsnpu] uojua,f ﬁﬁmOﬁ Eamgoﬂ Fum_:uz I|fIqny P11 siooQg _m_hm:ﬂ#: NESSBN

000 1062 | NdE 1S 2ysayD wod 203§ “12ang unow Assion | panwir (2aiy weld) [1ey LN

payuury

00°0 I18P€8°7E | AL £TST SHI0A 19m Aqiayom ‘aessg yary dioy, dnoi) amyum, saI00

000 $8°80C 710 vV SAYSPIOJLIdH sueq|y IS ‘A U0AT X3a)JIRUON
diC 8TO ANVT TTHMAINOH

00°0 0005Z'E ALV.LST TVILSAANI JAVIDTAL “Z-1 SLINN AILIAIT ONITI SN

panul]

00°0 7E£'099' ING 16 YuomiIe preoy A3[siop ‘9SnOY sawer (s107e1002(7) NeAM [N

SIDIAIDG

000 LO'SEE'T | €4S zad sdysesue ungyselq ‘aso|) As[s3ury gz Suiaed %001d [RYONIN
Dro 9¢1

000 659777 | UOIANH pROY UOS[IA “YiBd SSaulsng uolAny Q[ uupn Uoo ], %9 SN

000 L6°19 MPIIM [FBYININ

000 P2 T96°C NAI $10 a1ysedueT WYHAJTO 199Ng 8183UIdI0 PINUE] SIOLIIUT JI0] P3N

0070 90'6t6 X8 X1OM UopuoT ‘peoy sp[eqoayl +71 a5parIpI

00°0 00'050°T (IN) difiyd ‘unysnenow

00°0 09178 P[4 utliepy
Vags LAS 2A0lD

000 SL'SSH'T [ 1aZeH M)sT [eLUsTpU] proy AqmaN ‘osnol sseaSold P11 Sutuearasung ajdepy
sneg

000 £$°600°C | OFT woyeT aueT s[[ag,Q Sury ‘sauasmpy ySnoasing PAIWIT SISYI0LE POOYRIA

000 LFETre OdS TN 19)SaYouky 1920 JUNOW 7 | P S3JRII0SSY ASNOYPEIA

0070 1,858 Dfp 1S Mody20)g UOUBHQ 19318 JIBH Z81-081 §1onpoud Suipjing s

V09 771 oneN

00°0 SLEPO'T OpISAISIOpY SPUBS-a71-uolyILg ‘MatA A [1-] SADIAIAG UCIIUIAZL] SS07]

F AIndas uIAIg 3 199p juruIEepR

JoanjeA AJINd3s Ne( Py A3andas Lue jo sjreje(q Jojunowy (aponsod yym) ssalppy 10 1031PAID JO SUEBN]




Qg anjeudig

000 00°LZ W11 119 uojog ‘1Rang A3|spMeA 6¢ uog 7 JSINYIE] 190y

1S6 SEIN Jalsayouey P11

000 87°¥8€ | prOY PIOYYSIH ‘a1Bisy Suipel |, peoy PISYYSIH 6 MU | SUOIEIOISIY 308y PUY peoy

panuiry

000 8C'TOT'L SHY €18 u0¥0og “1030S uLwasSpuy SYIOMSSE]D) 19201S 1ATY
[V 93 Iy m

000 SL8E6'1 BALIT UOPMOUS “LIN0Y) UOYRIN JoO[J PAY L AN 03 aA0ULYTLL

000 6TLLT'9 (JW) maJpuy ‘p1ay
D08

00°0 00°0 91g ureySunnng peoy As[8eH ¢g§-€R ‘arenbs jeqo) | 93O SSWARY Aduepunpay

0070 0S'EILTI AAS 1P 191s31dURy Uoisuu) ‘peoy uoXijd (9T polwl] UBIONPY

00°0 80'89¢'C1 (AW e ‘wagpay

00°0 LTS6S'SI SHT £dd 21Isedus] uamie( ‘peoy a[eadundsg | Kuedwo) Surunihiq 9soy pay

000 0€'SL6'ST | AWl £1VS 10q[8L Hod sY20( Y] “Aend) suA|[omal] | plojsuipy pi] sejddng dumng

NH6 Tidm pajLi|

00°0 OFOFE | ANgsma(q 5227 [IYutoy ], ‘aueT Aromalg SHOM e aIYSIOA e[ ssarforg

AdS €18 23]

000 mm.omo.: nou_om uuubw :oﬁmﬁ_.—mma .uh-:oU om_h:ou:m uojog S1010UOD) 121022 Wdd
sd9

00°0 v6'LTY'S €719 anysesue] NOL1T04 19008 uewds3pLig S¢| panwir Ajddng samod

0070 S0Er8 H.L8 6SA SPURIPIA 19A\ 93pLp[Y “JedyLioN payuir (spue[pljAl) 0311104
fOS 8IS swiny

000 ww.wwm,_ 2[peal) prOY JOUIASOID) 9| dmzoI JOUIASOID) Pri ST|q 91Se|d

000 00916 | [TF IH PIRYSIOPPNH JOYPI[D) ‘Peoy AIWSEIL) §9 pajwi’] ewse|q

00°0 0$'CC8 S0 9PN UOLAY)Y 28PLIamOY ‘dALI(Q WOSUBY SuFIsa( apoeuuld

000 8L'899'¥1 (1) UoWIS ‘UoHaquiag
Nnao 9zst

0070 86°€0F SpeaT [[PMUI0Y ‘IS [eLISnpUf sunen,O wyor | pajwi Sunueydlapy 13ied

oo:u:oucmwz

00°0 00°TES DN 19€ wngyoejg uowysry ‘peoy yed adesspue maIA yred

00°0 6L'1L] I8 9d AdjI0yD peoy Aemjiey “uegd PlO UL p17 (3IN) umoig areid[ed

000 ¥8'8£L69 (1IN) ugof ‘UeAl[INS,O

000 05°LSO°L VNI £77€ uoljog 19A37 311 19908 YSIH VEL | Py seolatag Alajes doig aup

00°0 [1°€52°01 () 1PN =1eH,0
7ay

000 TLSS | pIIAD xassy poomjualg Aepy wdyjeyy) ‘9sNoH 300 pr1 (3N 320

0070 0$°Z6¢€ Adueyjnsuo)) Y5137 YeQ

000 85°C16°CT LAL 671 9p1SL3sId|N peoy yoourey) asnoff uoliQ | panuir skemySiH wWoyuoN

3 O1andas UAIS ¥ 1gop JUBMIE[Y

Joanpep A)ana3s e pIdY £)nmdas Lue Jo spreydg Jojunowmy (apoxsad ynm) ssarppy 0 10Jipal1d Jo dwieN




- aneugig

000 L9£T6 V19 93 Uopuo] Aep duldly ‘sToH Jejog s1ad1e)) S[BPAUAL
HVE 6AD SU0ISIOYY

00°0 89°9LE°C peoy Adsayg ‘g ssouisng (|1 JOpLY T 31U pajywI alempIeH ueasnj,

000 FF9€6°S1 MIL EVA UCIBULLIEA, UOIMOT ‘PROY UOMMAN 1] | SI0PENUO)) FULI3ISe[q dulfLLy,

000 79°7LT NYT LN J1ysedue] HOJAT 1990S WellliA | P3jw)] SadIAISS QAL [EI0]

000 £9'¥69°9F {JN) ¥ sapey) ‘ureydo,

000 8'9£5'81 (1)) durjole)) “weydo |,
NLZ

000 000 PZON AYSWEYSUNON NIemaN “YIed [jIH uodeag PajfWii] OINWL],
Mdt

000 95°95S | 179 u0jOg UOIEdH PrY S{EpsuoT T “9snoy uopeq PY1 PRRYaIYM 7 IILL

dNE 0SW pIojies panwiy

00’0 10°1 Nm.w ﬁoobm WEIIM wEM 0.mn_ umm._&ut_m_ :wmou?rom € H_ED ou_:m:uu:_us_ o_“_aE.Er_h
1H9 710

000 0092y | WVYHQTO U0KoY ‘B[[IA Ssaulsng Spjal] uoWijes 7 |  pajitul] asueljy Jamod ay

00°0 97'T0L'T STV WeYdULLY (7L XOf Q4 W0 piojuielg 1oy euLddng oam: ayl,

unsa],

000 7185 LN6 PING 3[000) IN ‘UOIIEIS UOYIED) UOTIDNASUOY) 3JRINSA L,
UX9 PAM

00°0 99°/68°17 uo)dWeyIA[ON PEOY SPIRLIIIA ‘008Z X0d O d poywI deuue],

000 05°L8T'S gV$ S VA WeYdULL[Y AL 100 ‘LN0Y) YimS | pr] SUSHINOS FunnoseiN Yimg

A9 paywi

00°0 £5°0¥1 T LA 191S3UDURA YIIMPIY G WIANSIM YHON Z01 sdoyg any N Addng

000 8€905°T MEZ €€ 211ysedoueT udase( ‘peoy yossuwny | panun] Suiaed marakuung

00°0 00'SLE'S i1 [[2g uosuaydarg
XX1 INM

000 99°LL1 uedim e Wy youg ‘moy weyduniong ‘| anng Aaamg Apaadg

1AS LS FA0YD T9ZVH dLV1ST daLInN

00°0 9L'7€6'01 TYRILSNANI AGMAN ‘Y0 SNAAAT ¢ SYOIJIALNI ANNOS
DSy

00°0 0000 | 1¥Mm uoiduiues osSurIn pue[s3ury ‘unc) uosy 7| (uojduiLre g ) ssardxg susg

000 96'ZST'6 (JN) Auoyuy ‘Ayasyg
rd.

000 85°08F | £TSTAqIeA aweysy Suipea] ydry dioyl ‘9rs Hun) | $NAIRG Sulues) 0B) MEYS

000 6LLYT9 {JIN) PremMoH "J0IMBpag

00°0 £9°596°€ VV6 £ 1IN 9UA-u0d(1-3]1SedmaN Jied YHON pajiurT (NN 23¢S |

000 SLTI0'T V'1p 1 €€ 11ysesue] uolysty 12aus Y3IH 81 SIuB[e3as Sy

DON CIMI Weyljad anuaAy poomulg oueUl N0AY]

00°0 $8°TT8 LI ‘3SNOH UG ‘PAyIUIIT 0)) % AUOISUYOS [jag i pue|103g Jo jueq [eAoy

F A)LAND3s (TEYNE ¥ 199p JUBWIBLY

Joanjepr | Lrandas aeq PI2Y Apandas Aug Jo speyaq Jojunowy (apoysod ym) ssaappy 20 J0}IP3JD JO JWBN




g

anjeudig

000 8E'F0LT dV¥ 938 Hodyoolg AS[IWOY Ay P[aAT 7] Jui[1) noge g
AXI #OH

00°0 00°0 | anysspox N uodry ‘peoy 38puqysnolog ‘g9 xog Od pajmty N A4S M

00°0 89°597 | 1LY SHIN JASaYdUR]y PPANYA ‘PrOY PIO Ang 9f panun SUL0O[.] UOJHIAL
UST

00'0 17448 | 93S Hodya0)s Angpaig ‘peoy Hemi§ SYIOM BSowQ | Py 0D M Je[d MO[SWIIM

00°0 000 VA9 71710 3[epY20y A3[E3H [EM Suolysag <1 YN[ [P M
DAds 19M

00°0 SL289°CT 19908 YUITD JIBYA SPIOPIL4 ‘uswedaq siumosdy SINIONNS UBULIDIE A

nds 148 pajuny

00°0 SOSIOE | 10909 yui) JRYA SpIopald ‘usuireds( slUN0DY |PIUIUUONAUT URTLIIE A

HNZ €74 uojjeg (208

0070 17T proy 1sayduRIy ‘Aeisy [eLusnpu] sue sayrey | (Suipjoyiesg) A103a1n seyem
€A1 L1 Yed piojel]

00°0 90FLT'Y 38Rl A pIOYEL], ANUSAY U3 “9SNOYIANIOY) S L P WIS Joy[em

000 6C°LI6'IT (ss1]) euoxg WSLMUTEM

00°0 0L61T (I} uyof ‘3zIA
ZN9

000 LLSFET | 10D uolsBUIpp() ISH [eLOSnpU] YIed [[amyiog °L NUp) BIPIJA WISIIA
1d8

000 6.8 | T1AM suuuspungg sndwe) Ardause)) ‘asnoy ueyong Pa3IWI] J5UBIA

000 Yo'l gv] £VA 1omoT ANV IOON LIMD0d paynuny §O0

F AJLINDAS TEYVH] 3 09p JuewWie]d

Joanjep hum._ n»s Aeq —u_os ha_hsuum Aue .—O m__uaoﬁ Jojunomy Auﬁcuwmoa -—w_bav mmo.:u—u< 10 1031pAIY ._c HENZ




g aumyeusdig
00°1 QLN
Xdl1
ZI’16 uolog 1300 JOALY P11
0ol 001 1 00l ATeutpiy 208 SWWRYM | | suog ¢ wegdoy sapreyy
Fdn ¥ dn 3Py ¥ 2Jeys PRY
pa[ied Junowe [e10], | pajres aseys Jod junowy | saIeys Jo JaguinN JO JUNOWE [RUTUION saxeys Jo adAL, | (apomsod yyim) ssaappy 1Ip[oyaBys Jo ImeN | "ON

AALINIT SLOArOYd WVHAOL SATHVHD ATHZNOA AALIATT SLOEFOYd JUIHSYONVT - SYIATOHAAVHS O




